TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM358189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACK & SCHUHLE, INC.		10/09/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALDI Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 N. Kirk Road	
City:	Batavia	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4507765	ESSENZA DI VITA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker Address Line 1: 575 Route 28 Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLC ASSIGNMENT M&S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pei-Lun Chang
SIGNATURE:	/Pei-Lun Chang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005642 FRAME: 0367

900340500

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, MACK & SCHUHLE, INC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, located and doing business at SUITE 402 104 CRANDON PARK BLVD. KEY BISCAYNE FLORIDA 33149, has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK ESSENZA DI VITA REG. NO. 4507765

ISSUE DATE April 1, 2014

WHEREAS, ALDI Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, located and doing business at 1200 N. Kirk Road Batavia ILLINOIS 60510, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the U.S. trademark registration therefor, and the goodwill association therewith and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MACK & SCHUHLE, INC. does hereby assign unto ALDI Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the trademark registration therefor, and the goodwill association therewith.

MACK & SCHUHLE, INC.

Dated: Oct. 9th 2015

RECORDED: 10/09/2015

Name: Jean-Paul Schumann

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005642 FRAME: 0368